

PRAKASAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE

## **DVV CLARIFICATION**

**5.1.4** The institution adopts the following for redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

- 1. Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies
- 2. Organization wide awareness and undertakings on policies with zero tolerance
- 3. Mechanisms for submission of online/offline students' grievances
- 4. Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate committees

## HEI Response: A. All of the above

DVV Clarification	HEI Response		
Provide Proof of constitution of Internal	As per DVV Clarification, HEI has		
committees / Grievances Committee formation / Provide Proof of constitution of Internal			
other committees as per UGC norms.	committees / Grievances Committee formation /		
Provide Circular/web-link/ committee report other committees as per UGC norms.			
justifying the objective of the metric	As per DVV Clarification, HEI has		
Provide Minutes of the meetings of student	Provide Circular/web-link/ committee report		
grievance committee, as per metric for the year	justifying the objective of the metric		
2022-23.Y	As per DVV Clarification, HEI has		
	Provide Minutes of the meetings of student		
	grievance committee, as per metric for the year		
64	2022-23.Y		

## **HEI Response Documents:**

S.No	Particulars of uploaded documents	Link to the Relevant documents
1	Certificate from the Principal	View
2	Formation of Internal Committee	View
3	UGC&AICTE Guidelines	View
4	Committee Circulars & Reports	View
5	Minutes of Meeting for the Student Grievance	View
6	Weblink	View
7	Additional link to the documents	View



O.V. Road, KANDUKUR - 523 105. PRAKASAM (Dist.), AP. INDIA. T : 08598 222288, 221200, F : 08598 221300 E : pec@prakasamec.com

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi | Affiliated to JNTU - Kakinada